OP \$115.00.00 97715112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI70857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMDT Holdings, Inc.		02/27/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Arthrex, Inc.
Street Address:	1370 Creekside Boulevard
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97715112	QWIKSIX
Registration Number:	6042904	SIXFIX
Registration Number:	6060237	SIXFIX
Registration Number:	6060238	SIXFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022477929

Email: maryfran@mg-ip.com,swr@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Frances Love **Address Line 1:** 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14346.589		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRI WEISBECK-RASLICH	
SIGNATURE:	SHERRI WEISBECK-RASLICH	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20240227122729_001#page1.tif

source=20240227122729_001#page2.tif source=20240227122729_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMDT Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 328 Poplar

View Lane East, Suite 2, Collierville, TN 38017 is the owner of the trademark applications and

registrations identified on the attached Appendix ("the trademarks").

WHEREAS, Arthrex, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located at 1370 Creekside

Boulevard, Naples, Florida 34108 is desirous of acquiring the trademarks identified below and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business to which

the trademarks pertain and, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in

and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark Registrations and

Applications with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

AMDT Holdings, Inc.

	Title: President & CEO	
United States of America State of		
On this 27th day of February Multaney to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged execution of the state of the st	e individual described in and who execu	uted the foregoing
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
	Arthrex, Inc.	COUNTY COUNTY OF THE S MARKET
	Name: Brian Dorn Title: Division Chief IP (Counsel
United States of America State of 100000000000000000000000000000000000		
On this 22 rol day of Fcb. to me known to be the	, 2024, before me personally came _ e individual described in and who exect	uted the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of t		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

APPENDIX

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER
Canada	SIXFIX	TMA1,057,591
United States	SIXFIX	6,042,904
Madrid Protocol	SIXFIX	1505062
United Kingdom	SIXFIX	UK00801505062
United States	SIXFIX	6,060,237
Madrid Protocol	SIXFIX	1507658
United Kingdom	SIXFIX	UK00801507658
United States	SIXFIX	6,060,238
United States	QWIKSIX	97/715,112
Madrid Protocol	QWIKSIX	1739392
Madrid Protocol	QWIKSIX	1511207
United Kingdom	QWIKSIX	UK00801511207

-2-